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Marnto Emiida 3

Numero de Sane TB524008-4745-1705
Hisero da Caso 5-00700-21042022
Proyecto / Unidad. Loiza Baachiont Parcel
Rl del Profesional Gerena do Agnmensur

+  LUCAS STREET
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NOT TO SCALE
Certificacién: . o ) ” o ) ”
e CENTROID: LAT 18 25 47°N LONG 66 50°02"W
Ias disposciones da la Seccion 11 de a Ley 316 del 18 da mayo da 1638, segin ermendada
L sails profasional eonsttuye by do pdla thortal especal
£ ™
il 1— ALL DISTANCES ARE EXPRESSED IN METER.
' U; 2— THE SURVEY WAS CARRIED OUT WITH TOTAL STATION "SOUTH — N8 AND DATA COLLECTOR
w
] e =
z N (SOUTH T17N — FIELDGENIUS)
>
2 4 3— THE HORIZONTAL CONTROL IS REFERRED TO THE STATE COORDINATE SYSTEM
% DE PUERTO RICO, SISTEMA NAD-83 (2011), Y ESTABLECIDA MEDIANTE OBSERVACIONES DE
E 4 GPS ((22/0CT/2020), GEQIDE 2018 Y SE UTILIZO EQUIPO SOUTH GALAXY G—1 PLUS.
| 1.49
1.—i6-4

4— THE SURVEY WAS CARRIED OUT ON JANUARY 26, 2021.

5— THE INFORMATION ON THIS PLAN REPRESENTS THE RESULT OF THE OBSERVED DATA
AREA SUMMARY PARCEL 4 FOR THE ABOVE DATE AND MAY BE CONSIDERED AS THE CONDITIONS EXISTING FOR
AREA SQUARE MTS AREA CUERDAS THAT DATE.
DEED AREA 39404.9126 10.0257

6— THE PROPERTY OWNER SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNERS OR REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ADJACENT

BECLAKED: BY SEX WS SR B w1 PROPERTIES, INCLUDING GOVERNMENT AGENCIES OR INSTITUTIONS, OF A TIME AND DATE
TO APPEAR AT THE PROPERTY TO BE MEASURED IN ORDER TO IDENTIFY TS BOUNDARY
SURVEY TOTAL AREA 16053.3045 4 0844
POINTS.
< PARCEL A7 PUBLIC USE 3623.7627 0.9220
Eé 7— IN THE EVENT THAT NON OF THEM MAKE AN APPEARANCE, IT SHALL BE THE CLIENT
0 . R 5. SURVEY NET AREA 12429.5418 SM 3.1624 OWNER OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE WHO WILL IDENTIFY WHICH ARE THE BOUNDARY
O R
% POINTS, ASSUMING THE CORRESPONDING RESPONSABILITY, AND THEY SHALL BE THUS
c E%a A i INDICATED ON THE SITE PLAN.
2 ' STA—926
5 g E%) + 8- THE BOUNDARY DATA WERE OBTAINED FROM THE PLANS USED AS A REFERENCES., SIGNED AND
1.66 ¥
E%”‘E%‘* AND SEALED BY THE ENGINEER JORGE E. COLON, LIC # 8269, TITLE "PARCELS GROUPED
StA-aTe AREA SUMMARY PARCEL "B”
TOGETHER" (6/19/17) AND "LOT "F" BOUNDARY SURVEY" (SEPT, 2008).
STA-925 AREA SQUARE MTS AREA CUERDAS
9— PRECISION > 1:18,000
DEED AREA 790.6792 0.2012
RECLAIMED BY SEA—1ST 79.2104 0.0202
LEGEND SURVEY TOTAL AREA  711.4688 0.1810 N
RECLAIMED BY SEA—2ND 52.0281 0.0133 GOBIERNO DE PUERTO RICO
AN HORIZONTAL CONTROL STATION AL [ 51 1397 0.0206 DEPARTAMENTO DE RECURSOS
L BOUNDARY LINE i ' NATURALES Y AMBIENTALES
® BOUNDARY POINT SURVEY NET AREA 578.3010 0.1471 San José Industrial Park, 1375 Ave Ponce de Leén
TREE

San Juan, PR 00926

CONFORMIDAD
NUPE: /‘%’ -LEKD2 8]~ 0792 )04 20722

FECHA DE VERIFICACION:

2 or 3 PALM TREES

E%’ PALM TREE

ELECTRIIC, TRANSFORMER POLE

ESTA CONFORMIDAD ES EXCLUSIVAMENTE PARA EL LIMITE DE LOS BIENES DEL
DOMINIO PUBLICO MARITIMO TERRESTRE Y LA ZONA MARITIMO—TERRESTRE

STA-916
hl ELECTRIC POLE

CONTROL TABLE (NAD 83)

Y X z DESCRIPTION
STA-919

1 .-.!5-5 SPOT ELEVATION

STA 902 266147.721 263240.953 1.929 PK NAIL

STA 911 265976.192 263257.336 1.272 PK NAIL \ )
AN

STA—911 BASE LINE
N= 265976.192
E= 263257.336
Z= 1.272

STA 916 265993.054 263394.380 1.266 STEEL ROD
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STA 901 266010.964 263254.249 1.526 NAIL
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NOT TO SCALE

CENTROID: LAT 18 25" 47"N  LONG 66 50°02"W

Course

8021-80105

8010-8009S
8009-80085

8008-9007S
9007-9008S
9008-30095
9009-7020S

PARCEL " A"

Bearing

B1°46'28"
5853'30"
65°21'54"
5527117
39°33'24"
2015’41
23'05°00"

Distance

E 19.7159
E 48.8349
E 0.9428
E 42.2965
E 46.5185
E 23.5824
66.0802

=

BOUNDARY SURVEY TABLE

PT#

8021

8010
8009
8008
9007
9008
9009
7020

CURVE A=110.1004 DELTA=3816"14"
7020-7022N 84'22'17" W 108.0650 7022

RADIUS POINT

AREA

Course

8021-8010S
8010-8009S
8009-8008S
B8008-9007S
9007-90085
9008-9008S
9009—-90105
9010—-9011N
9011-9012N
9012-9013N
9013-8015N
8015-8022N
8022-7023N
7023-8021N

AREA

Course

8022-80155
8015-9013S
9013-9012S
9012-90115
9011-9010S
9010-7020S

= 16033, 3045 SQ

Bearing

81'46'28"
5853'30"
65'21'54”"
5527'11"
39'33'24"
201541
2305817
20115'41”
39'33'24"
55'27'11"
58'56'22"
81'45'59"
01°01'17"
09'36'28"

164.8336 7021
7022-7023N 01°01°07" W 152.6622 7023
7023—-8021N 09°36'28" E 8.0942

8021

ZMT DEMARCATION PLAN

BEACHFRONT PARCEL

ROAD PR-187 (INT.), KILOMETER 6.5
MEDIANIA ALTA WARD, LOIZA, PUERTO RICO

Northing

266169.5750
266144.3440
266143.9510
266119.9655
266084.1000
266061.9675
266001.1780

Easting

263275.0050
263316.8170
263317.6740
263352.5120
263382.1370
263390.3071

263364.3990

T=57.1926 EXT=9.6402

266011.7770

263256.8550

265851.5023 263295.3535

266164.4151
266172.3957

METERS

263254.1410
263255.4919

TOTAL AREA

Description

266172.3957 263255.4919 ZMT

ZMT PALM
ZMT PALM
ZMT PALM
ZMT PALM
ZMT PALM
ZMT

7020

7022

RADIO
STEEL ROD
ZMT

= 4, 0844 CUREDAS

DEDICATED TO PUBLIC USE

Distance

19.7159
48.8349
0.9428
42.2965
46.5185
23.5824
29.1380
41.3827
40.3263
37.7698
46.2524
13.9275
12.0645
8.0942

mMmEsssssEMmMmmmmm

PT#

8021

8010
8009

8008
9007
9008

9009

9010
9011
9012
9013
8015
8022
7023
8021

= 3623. 7627 SQ

CURVE A=110.1004

RADIUS POINT

PARCEL ”A” BOUNDARY SURVEY TABLE NET AREA
Bearing Distance PT# Northing Easting Description
8022 266152.3525 263254.3561 DUP SS
B1°45'59" E 13.9275 8015 266150.3580 263268.1400 DUP SS
58'56'22" £ 46.2524 9013 266126.4943 263307.7608 DUP SS
55°27'11" E 37.7698 9012 266105.0757 263338.8704 DUP SS
39°33'24" E  40.3263 9011 266073.9844 263364.5519 DUP SS
20015'41" E  41.3827 9010 266035.1624 263378.8829 DUP SS
23°05'00" W 36.9421 7020 266001.1780 263364.3990 7020
DELTA=38'16"14" T=57.1926 EXT=9.6402
7020-7022N 84'22'17" W 108.0650 7022 266011.7770 263256.8550 7022
164.8336 7021 265851.5023 263295.3535 RADIO
7022—8022N 01°01'06" W 140.5977 8022 266152.3525 263254.3561 DUP SS
= 12429, 5418 SQ. METERS = 3. 1624 CUREDAS

AREA

Northing

266169.5750
266144.3440
266145.9510
266119.9655
266084.1000
266061.9675
266035.1624
266073.9844
266105.0757
266126.4943
266150.3580
266152.3525
266164.4151
266172.3957

METERS

Easting Description

266172.3957 263255.4919

263275.0050
263316.8170
263317.6740
263352.5120
263382.1370
263390.3071

263378.8829
263364.5519
263338.8704
263307.7608
263268.1400
263254.3561
263254.1410
263255.4919

ZMT
ZMT PALM
ZMT PALM
ZMT PALM
ZMT PALM
ZMT PALM
ZMT
DUP SS
DUP SS
DUP SS
DUP SS
DUP SS
DUP SS
STEEL ROD
ZMT

= 0. 9220 CUREDAS

Course

7022-7024
7024-7025
7025-7026
7026-7027
7027-7028
7028-7029
7029-7030
7030-7011
7011-7023
7023-7022

AREA

Course

8023-80215
8021-70118
7011-7023S
7023-8022S
8022-8014N
8014-7027N
7027-8023N
8023-8021S

AREA

Course

PARCE

Bearing

04° 41" 39*
03° 55" 58°
09° 14" 41"
07° 16’ 08"
07° 16’ 08~
05° 26’ 20"
54° 07" 42"
09° 36’ 37
09° 36" 37°
01°01" 07"

NNVNZZZZZZ

L “B” BOUNDARY SURVEY TABLE

Distance

62. 0783
66. 2592
7. 64352
24, 9143
7. 9630
6. 8639
5. 1159
13. 9696
3. 6371
E 152. 6620

Z=MMmmmm= =

PT# Nort
7022 266011

7024 266073
7025 266139,
7026 266147,
7027 ee66l7e
7028 266179,
7029 266186.
7030 266183
7011 266169,
7023 266164,

7022 266011

711, 4688 SQ METERS

DEDICATED TO PUBLIC

Bearing

81°47'24" E
09°36'44" W
09°36'34" W
01°01'07" E
81°47'24" W
07°16'05" E
07°17'04" E
81°47'24" E

= 81, 1397 SQ

PARCEL ” B” BOUNDARY SURVEY TABLE

Distance PT#
8023

5.8023 8021
2.4519 7011
5.6370 7023
12.0698 8022
5.2118 8014
19.0717 7027
0.9310 8023
3.8023 BO21

Bearing Distance PT#

8014-8022S 81°47'24"
8022-7022S 01°01'07"
7022-7024N 04°41'41"
7024-7025N 03'55'56”"
7025—7026N 09°14'39"
7026—8014N 07°16'06"

o78. 3010 SQ. METERS

AREA =

8014
E 5.2118 8022
E 140.5925 7022
W 62.0783 7024
W 66.2600 7025
E 7.6443 7026
E 5.8425 8014

Northing
266172.9334
266172.3905
266169.9730
266164.4151
266152.3472
266153.0915
266172.0100
266172.9334
266172.3905

METERS

Northing
266153.0915
266152.3472
266011.7770
266073.6470
266139.7510
266147.2960
266153.0915

hing East

. 7772 263256.
6473 263251,
7505 263247,
2964 263248,
0105 263251,
9115 263232
74435 263233
7467 263257.
9731 263255.
4131 263254,
. 7772 263256,

ing Description
8548 wOOD STAKE

7744 WOOD STAKE

2298 WOOD STAKE

4380 WOOD STAKE

6103 WOOD STAKE

6181 WOOD STAKE

2687 WOOD STAKE

4143 TO BE ESTABLISH

TOTAL AREA

0821 STEEL ROD 1/2

1410 TO BE ESTABLISH
8548 WwoOD STAKE

- 0. 1810 CUREDAS

USE

Easting
263251.7280
263255.4914
263255.0820
263254.1410
263254.3556
263249.1972
263251.6100
263251.7280
263255.4914

Description

ZMT STEEL BAR
Steel Rod 1/2
7011

WOOD STAKE
DUP SS

DUP SS

7027

ZMT STEEL BAR
Steel Rod 1/2

= 0. 0206 CUREDAS

Easting Description

263249.1972
263254.3556
263256.8550
263251.7740
263247.2300
263248.4580
263249.1972

DUP SS
DUP SS
STEEL ROD
STEEL ROD
STEEL ROD
STEEL ROD
DUP SS

= 0. 1471 CUREDAS

NET AREA __

-
|

-§ BIENES DEL DOMINIO PU

DEPARTAMENTO DE RECURSOS
NATURALES Y AMBIENTALES

CONFORMIDAD
CASO NUM. LB 25 3-E0T9-2 1tHRe 77
FECHA DE VERIFICACION

ESTA CONFORMIDAD ES EXCLUSIVAMENTE PARA EL LIMITE DE LOS
BLIED MARITIMO TERHSTHE
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